

EY Ford Rhodes Chartered Accountants Progressive Plaza, Beaumont Road P.O. Box 15541, Karachi 75530 Pakistan

UAN: +9221 111 11 39 37 (EYFR)

Tel: +9221 3565 0007-11 Fax: +9221 3568 1965 ey.khi@pk.ey.com

ev.com/pk

Verification of Trading Performance for December 2024

Prepared on 2 January 2025

To Whom It May Concern,

This document serves to verify the trading performance of Tickmill Ltd for the month of December 2024. The performance details are as follows:

- Percentage Return: The trading performance for December 2024 reflects a percentage return of 9.8%.
- Net Profit: This return is based on net profits achieved during the specified period.

This report is issued to provide an accurate, transparent, and professional summary of the trading performance for the period in question.

We kindly request acknowledgment and independent verification of this summary by affixing your official stamp and signature in the acknowledgment section provided below. Should additional information or supporting documentation be required, please contact us directly at your earliest convenience. Sincerely,

Colin Baggott





EY Ford Rhodes Chartered Accountants Progressive Plaza, Beaumont Road P.O. Box 15541, Karachi 75530 Pakistan UAN: +9221 111 11 39 37 (EYFR) Tel: +9221 3565 0007-11

Fax: +9221 3568 1965 ey.khi@pk.ey.com

ey.com/pk

In accordance with our Algorithmic trading risk management policies, trading activities were paused for seven business days in December 2024. This decision was made to account for:

- Heightened market unpredictability during the holiday season.
- Reduced market liquidity, as institutional investors scaled back activities over the holidays.

The pause was implemented to maintain the highest standards of trading integrity and to protect client investments.

Acknowledgment and Verification

We, the undersigned, have reviewed the trading performance summary above and confirm its alignment with our audit findings. The figures provided are verified as accurate and true based on the available data and records.

EY Ford Phode

Auditor's Name: Tariq Feroze Khan

Signature:

2 January 2025